TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Celotex Corporation		05/30/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celotex Corporation	
Street Address:	4010 Boy Scout Blvd.	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	0556165	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427 - 6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312/427-1300 Phone:

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604 Address Line 4:

John E. McKie NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1 source=Celotex.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0311

900000718

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "THE CELOTEX CORPORATION", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CELOTEX CORPORATION", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



010122911

DATE: 03-22-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 06/25/2003